powers confermed under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
|Enforcement) Rubes, 2002 issued Demand MNotice dated 22107/2025 calling upon the 
borrower(s) (1) GAJENDER SINGH (2) Mrs. KAVITA under loan account number {s} 
# 261320911273472 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 
34,71,403 |- (Rupeas Thirty Four Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred 
Three Only) as 04 July, 2025 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
notice. 

The bomrowerls) having failed fo repay the amount, nofice is hereby given to the 
borrower(s) and the public in general that undersigned has taken symbolic possession of

[...]

Rudes, 2002 on this 13th Day of November in the year 2025. 
The borrowes in particular and the publicin general are hereby cautionad not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the Charge of SMFG 
Indsa Credit Company Limited for 2n amount of Rs. 34,71,403 /- (Rupees Thirty Four 
Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Three Only) as 04 July, 2025 and 
interest thereon. 
The bomower's attention is invited to prowisions of sub-section (8) of section 13ofthe Act, 
inrespect of tima available, to redeem the secured assets. 

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSET(S): 
1) Owner Of The Property - Gajender Singh